

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy (Biswas)
Ld. ADJ-I, Serampore.

Cr. Appl. 16/24

Order no. 05 Dated 03.09.2024

Appellant files hazira.

Today is fixed for appearance.

O.P. no. 01 files a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 16.11.2024 for hearing of petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.