

Criminal appeal -16/2024

Order No.06 dated 16.11.2024:

Today is fixed for hearing of petition under Section 5 of Limitation Act.

Petitioner/appellant is found absent without steps.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is given to the Petitioner/appellant for conducting hearing of his petition.

Fix 11.02.2025 for hearing of petition under Section 5 of Limitation Act.

Dict. & corr. By me.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.